Received: 03/01/2016

Savecom Telecom, Inc. New York PSC Tariff No. 1 Effective: March 2, 2016

Effective Date: 03/02/2016
Addendum 2 **Revision 1** Supersedes 0

Status: CANCELLED

## <u>ADDENDUM – CURRENT RATES</u>

A. Returned Check Charge -\$10.00

B. Recurring and Non-Recurring Charges:

Non-Recurring Charge

900 and 700 Blocking

Business (up to 200 lines): \$5.00 per number

900, 971, 974 and 700 Blocking

Business (up to 200 lines): \$5.00 per number

Monthly Charge.

Third Number Billed and

Collect Call Restriction

Residential and Business (up to 200 lines) \$2.50 per month

**Toll Restriction** 

Residential and Business (up to 200 lines) \$2.50 per month

**Toll Restriction Plus** 

Residential and Business (up to 200 lines) \$3.50 per month

**Direct Inward Dialing Blocking** 

(Third Party and Collect Call)

**Initial Activation** \$25.00 Subsequent Activation (per line) \$25.00

C. Outbound and Inbound Long Distance Service:

Plan A1	\$0.03 per minute
Plan A2	\$0.04 per minute
Plan A3	\$0.06 per minute
Plan A4	\$0.08 per minute
Plan A5	\$0.10 per minute

Issued by: Simon Jalas, President, 709 Church Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11218

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/02/2016 Received: 03/01/2016

Savecom Telecom, Inc. New York PSC Tariff No. 1 Effective: March 2, 2016

Addendum 2 **Revision 1 Supersedes 0** 

D. Calling Card Service

> Plan A1: \$0.10 per minute Plan A2: \$0.12 per minute \$0.15 per minute Plan A3:

Calling Card Service (continued) D.

> \$0.18 per minute Plan A4:

Per call surcharge: \$0.80 per minute

E. Directory Assistance: \$1.50 per call

Issued by: Simon Jalas, President, 709 Church Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11218